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‘ contentlolrv that an incomplete EIS can secure planning permlssmn
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Dear DrKelly = s3& e

0
O
I refer to the enclosed letter gg@m Imelda Moran which was circulated to
each Member of this Joint C%m??nittee and considered at our meeting today.
&
The Joint Committee dedided that a copy of this letter should be sent to you
for your views on the concerns raised.

It is not the intention of the Joint Committee to seek influence in this or any

other matter before you, however it is hoped that you could inform the Joint
Commlttee if Ms Moran should have grounds for concern with regard to her

Yours sincerely

4«‘_},»

Colm Downey :
Clerk to the Joint Committee

27% September 2006
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Chapel Street,
Belmullet,

Co. Mayo.

~ 18™ September, '04

Mr. Sean Haughey,

Chairman,

Joint Oireachtas Committee,

Dept. Environment & Local Government.

Dear Mr. Haughey,

Re: Shell IP!’Q Licence A lication to EPA

e e L

I understand you have an all-party committee meeting shorffy and I am asking you to
bring up Shell's IPPC Licence Application to EPA at meeting as per enclosed

3
letter. o&jo\é\

Shell applied to the EPA for this IPPC hcem@(ig@ecember, '04 which included cold-

venting of gas into the local envxronment o@@@ 000 kg annually As this is a 'Health

and Safety' issue Shell must apply for plansiing permission to do so, as confirmed in
writing by the Health and Safety Au . However it failed to do this at the
Planning stage despite statutory refj\gz‘ement to do so under EU Environmental Impact

Assessment legislation. N

The upshot of this is that the@fft\\e Agencies responsible for Planning and protection,
including DoOCMNR, NPWS, H.S.A. MLVC, the Planning Authority Mayo Co.Co.
An Bord Pleanala and the High Court were denied access to this information which

was highly relevant to their respective roles.

The EPA is now requesting Shell to amend the original Environmental Impact
Statement submitted to Mayo CC Planning Section in 2002. This is an entirely
inadequate response which would allow any apphcant seeking planmng permission to

j w1thhold information from an'EIS and, after getting planning permission, to have the
L EIS’ amended post planning for the purpose of obtaining further essential permissions.| |

As the originators of the underlying legislation, you have a duty to enquire into this.

Yours sincerely,

Imelda Mora




("I )
l Envnronmental Pmﬁectlon Agency

Mr. Mark Carrigy 4 ,
Terminal Manager - E‘P; | Mesdqartr, 70 8 00
. Shell E&P Ireland Limited  Main File ~ o,

* c/o Michael JS Egan Public File_V v K?- Ceannchestiv;, Sosca Poist 3000
Project Management Limited (PM) File $ st a;d‘um  Shedn
Killakee House, Belgard Square, Evaluation mco\ . T +3535360600
Tallaght, Dublin 24 Date_ 13000 A & sis5 e

W: wwweepaie
" LoCalt: 1890 33 55 99
11/08/06 - ‘ 'Reg No: P0738-01 -
Deaer Carrlgy e . —

I refer to the Environmental Impact Statement subnutted as part of your apphcatlon for
an Integrated Pollutlon Preventmn and Control (IPPC) licence, which was received on
- 08/12/2004. :
I am to advise in accordance with Article 14(2)®)ng the ,Environmental Protection
Agency (Licensing) Regulations 1994 to 2004 ag&e EIS does not comply with sub
Article .14(1) in so far as the nsk of en tal pollution ﬁ'om the actmty is
. concernied. Qoéz? s .
i : L .
- . In the circumstances you should make ith edrate arrangements to have the followmg
- mformatxon submitted to the Agency wgith@ one morith of the date of this notice:-

> Update the EIS so as 1& @@c& the current' IPPC licence application .where
appropriate. oQ _ .
> Provide a scaled layotg,i"plan of the refinery, 1dent1fymg all principal components
and emission points; &
> Quantify the fuel and water required during operatlonal phase and hydrocarbon
condénsate production,
Describe the processes that involve the use of the P.I.G. receiver and launcher. 4 '

Describe energy efficiency considerations made in relation to the operation of the

o gasplant
| > »ane detaxlsl‘ of the typxcal operatlon scedarlo consxdered in the axrlmodehng L WiE
report. in terms of loadmg, discharge height, \Ileloclty and temperature etc i IR

L Give details of the quantmes of gaseous emissions arising from direct venting of
| natural gas dunng operatlonal phase and the 1mpact on the environment.

& ] b

1 : , j g > Havmg regard to i' the measurement: umts ’explam how measured background
S . metals presented m Table 10.7 tie in well w1th published data presented in Table

7 1‘0 6 as stated in Sectlon 10.3.5 of the EIS. Charactense thie habitat in the v1c1n|ty

of the waste water dxscharge outfall. Descnbe the fate of metals constituents, in

partxcular any accumulatlon of metals in sedlments and biota, o

> Gave the averagmg period to thch the mann}e dlspersxon mode] results relate

ot Note: . | Any telephone enqulues in relatxon to the above: should be directed to Ann Marie Donlon at

‘the number above.
All written communications and replies should be dlreeted to Noeleen Raghe, EPA, PO Box

' 3000, )'ohnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford.

vV V.
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Please submit the information as 1 sighed original, 2 hard copies and 16 copies in
electronic searchable PDF format on CD-ROM.

In addition to the above pleasé;also provide an updated non-technical summary to reflect
the information pmwded in your reply

ot ulrl/:
This request is being made in acc wgth the requirement of Article 14(1) that an
Environmental Impact StatexP

: éoinply with Article 25 of the European
Communities (ELA’) Regmauons"f%@f '1993 and 1999.

Your response to this request should- ¢ directed to Noeleen Roche Administration
Officer, Office of Licensing & Guidance..

It should be noted that the eight-week period within which the Agency is to decide the
proposed determination cannot commence until this notice has been complied with.

Yours sindgre]y

g m Q ' &
‘ &ﬁ‘@ -

o &

Ann Marie Donl Oog? @‘\

Office of Llcensmg & Guidance - $ @0‘\’\\
PN
’ - . @

Note: Any taleplume enguiries in relation to the above should be directed to Ann Marie Donlon at

the number above.
All written communlcations and replies should be directed to Noeleen Roche, EPA, PO Box

3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford.
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